nationalgrid

LAKE SUCCESS

Bates Ro

Northwest Nassau **Natural Gas Integrity Project**

Upcoming Infrastructure Installation

Work on the current phase of the project between Roslyn Heights and Lake Success will begin in Spring 2024 and is expected to be completed by Fall 2027.*

> *Due to the complexities of outdoor construction, schedule subject to change

> > Planned Main Installation

495

Smell Gas. Act Fast. Indoors or outdoors - know what to do. From a safe location away from the smell, call 911 and call National Grid's gas emergency contact number 718-643-4050 for Brooklyn, Queens and Staten Island and 1-800-490-0045 for the Rockaway Peninsula, and Long Island.

NORTHERN STATE PARKWAY

516-882-4864 | www.NationalGridGasProjectsNY.com/NorthwestNassau | NWNassau@NationalGridGasProjectsNY.com

